# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2853922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KELLY M. BELL	12/18/2013
RUSSELL H. WICKES	12/17/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENOVUS ENERGY INC.	
Street Address:	500 CENTRE STREET SE	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 766	
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 0M5	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14276722

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-760-0404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOLG11.001AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL HART
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Hart/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BOLG11-001AUS\_Assignment#page1.tif source=BOLG11-001AUS\_Assignment#page2.tif source=BOLG11-001AUS\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502807328 REEL: 032882 FRAME: 0717

WORLDWIDE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We:

Kelly M. BELL, c/o Cenovus Energy Inc., 500 Centre Street SE, Calgary, Alberta, T2G 1A6, CANADA

Russell H. WICKES, c/o Cenovus Energy Inc., 500 Centre Street SE, Calgary, Alberta, T2G 1A6, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **May 13, 2013** we did sell and assign to:

CENOVUS ENERGY INC. 500 Centre Street SE P.O. Box 766 Calgary, ALBERTA T2P 0M5 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 61/822,498 filed May 13, 2013, relating to, and entitled:

## PROCESS AND SYSTEM FOR TREATING OIL SANDS PRODUCED GASES AND LIQUIDS

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 7258P-2 Page 1 of 3

Kelly M. BELL	Witness:
Executed at CALGARY	I, DEWISE CHALMERS  Print Name
City	whose full post office address is
ALBERTA CANADA  Province/State, Country	16 MORGANS RIOGE
·	CALGARY AS T320AS
This 18 day of bec, 2013.  Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Kelly M. BELL execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	Donne in Chalman Signature

Russell H. WICKES	Witness:
Executed at Calgary  City  Alberta Canada  Province/State, Country  This 17 day of Dec., 2013.  Day  Month Year  Signature	Print Name  whose full post office address is  16 MORGANS RIDGE  CALGARY AB T32 OAS  was personally present and did see Russell H. WICKES execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.  Signature

PAT 7258P-2 Page 2 of 3

CENOVUS ENERGY INC.	Witness:
Executed at	I,Print Name
Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
This day of,  Day Month Year	
By:	was personally present and did see
Print Name	Name
Title:	execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature

PAT 7258P-2 Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 05/13/2014**